RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM 

Title    
AUTHORIZING THE RE-PROGRAMMING OF STATE AND LOCAL FISCAL 

RECOVERY FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $24,358.56 (TWENTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND FIFTY-SIX 

CENTS) FROM THE KANE COUNTY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES 
DEPARTMENT’S ZOOM WEB CONFERENCING SERVICES ARPA PROJECT 

TO THE KANE COUNTY BUILDING MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT’S KITCHEN & 
LAUNDRY AREA HVAC IMPROVEMENTS AT KANE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER ARPA

[...]

Was this item budgeted? n/a Appropriation Amount: $n/a  

If not budgeted, explain funding source: n/a 

Was this item passed through the appropriate committee? Yes 

Summary:   

The American rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Committee recommends re-programming $24,358.56 
(Twenty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Eight Dollars and Fifty-Six Cents) from the Kane 
County Information Technologies Department’s Zoom Web Conferencing Services ARPA 
project to the Kane County Building Management Department’s Kitchen and Laundry Area 
Improvements At The Kane County Justice Center ARPA project, to be spent during the ARPA